

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
Spring-Summer (202620) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Tuition and Fee Schedule
All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars
As of January 20, 2026 (subject to change)

	Credit Hours	ARTS, LA CITE, CCE Total Tuition and Fees	BUSINESS ADMIN Total Tuition and Fees	EDUCATION Total Tuition and Fees	ENGINEERING Total Tuition and Fees	ESL (Credit) Total Tuition and Fees	MEDIA, ART, & PERFORMANCE Total Tuition and Fees	KINESIOLOGY Total Tuition and Fees	NURSING Total Tuition and Fees	SCIENCE Total Tuition and Fees	SOCIAL WORK Total Tuition and Fees	
Total for one standard class	1	1,094.25	1,239.00	1,117.50	1,183.50	1,094.25	1,143.00	1,143.00	1,223.75	1,143.00	1,117.50	
	2	1,913.70	2,203.20	1,960.20	2,092.20	1,913.70	2,011.20	2,011.20	2,134.70	2,011.20	1,960.20	
Total for two standard classes	3	2,733.15	3,167.40	2,802.90	3,000.90	2,733.15	2,879.40	2,879.40	3,045.65	2,879.40	2,802.90	
	4	3,552.60	4,131.60	3,645.60	3,909.60	3,552.60	3,747.60	3,747.60	3,956.60	3,747.60	3,645.60	
Total for three standard classes	5	4,372.05	5,095.80	4,488.30	4,818.30	4,372.05	4,615.80	4,615.80	4,867.55	4,615.80	4,488.30	
	6	5,191.50	6,060.00	5,331.00	5,752.00	5,191.50	5,484.00	5,484.00	5,778.50	5,484.00	5,331.00	
Total for four standard classes	7	6,010.95	7,024.20	6,173.70	6,660.70	6,010.95	6,352.20	6,352.20	6,689.45	6,352.20	6,173.70	
	8	6,830.40	7,988.40	7,016.40	7,569.40	6,830.40	7,220.40	7,220.40	7,600.40	7,220.40	7,016.40	
Total for five standard classes	9	7,649.85	8,952.60	7,859.10	8,678.10	7,649.85	8,088.60	8,088.60	8,511.35	8,088.60	7,859.10	
	10	8,469.30	9,916.80	8,701.80	9,586.80	8,469.30	8,956.80	8,956.80	9,422.30	8,956.80	8,701.80	
	11	9,288.75	10,881.00	9,544.50	10,495.50	9,288.75	9,825.00	9,825.00	10,333.25	9,825.00	9,544.50	
	12	10,108.20	11,845.20	10,387.20	11,404.20	10,108.20	10,693.20	10,693.20	11,244.20	10,693.20	10,387.20	
	13	10,927.65	12,809.40	11,229.90	12,312.90	10,927.65	11,561.40	11,561.40	12,155.15	11,561.40	11,229.90	
	14	11,747.10	13,773.60	12,072.60	13,221.60	11,747.10	12,429.60	12,429.60	13,066.10	12,429.60	12,072.60	
Total for five standard classes		15	12,566.55	14,737.80	12,915.30	14,130.30	12,566.55	13,297.80	13,297.80	13,977.05	13,297.80	12,915.30

Tuition Rate Used Above:

Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour

813.75	958.50	837.00	903.00	813.75	862.50	862.50	905.25	862.50	837.00
--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition:

Students' Fee Per Credit Hour*

5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70	5.70
------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------	------

8 Credit Hours or Less:

Students' Fee Flat Rate*	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee ^{^^}	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20
NCLEX-RN Resources	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Bus Pass (U-PASS) [^]	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
Student Society Fee ^{**}	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Academic Technologies Fee ^{****}	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00
	274.80	274.80	274.80	274.80	274.80	274.80	274.80	312.80	274.80	274.80

9 Credit Hours or More:

Students' Fee Flat Rate*	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60	44.60
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee ^{^^}	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20	114.20
NCLEX-RN Resources	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Bus Pass (U-PASS) [^]	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00	90.00
Student Society Fee ^{**}	-	-	-	25.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
Health and Dental Plan Premium ^{***}	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Equipment Fee	-	-	-	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
Academic Technologies Fee ^{****}	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00	26.00
	274.80	274.80	274.80	499.80	274.80	274.80	274.80	312.80	274.80	274.80

Other Fees:

Undergraduate Application Fee	\$ 100.00
Co-op fee	\$ 1,115.50
Certificate Courses	Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's fees and International Differential
Local Government Authority (LGA)	Assessed at the per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student plus applicable fees
ESL (Zero Credit)	\$ 4,882.50 Plus Mandatory and Students' Fees based on 6 credit hours
Practicum / Internship	15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's fees and International Differential.
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)	50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed
Audit	50% of normal tuition
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes
Transfer Credit Assessment	\$ 100.00
Transfer Credit Letter of Permission	\$ 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*Student fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Students' Fee. Students' Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** The Engineering Student Society Fees apply to students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

****Academic Technologies Fee of \$26.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Tuition and Fee Schedule
Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Tuition and Fee Schedules